

SR #001: SUUSA Commitment to a Healthy, Open Campus

SPONSOR: Alexandra Holsey, Health Science Senator

CO-SPONSOR: Mitchell Zufelt, Vice President of Academics

AUTHOR: Mitchell Zufelt, Vice President of Academics

WHEREAS: The COVID-19 pandemic continues to be a salient issue, despite having been downplayed in its importance during the current (Fall 2021) semester, and

WHEREAS: The physical and mental health of SUU's students and faculty is of cardinal importance to the SUU Student Association, as neither students nor faculty can be successful if they are not well, and

WHEREAS: The physical and mental health of SUU's students and faculty can only be adequately protected by deliberate, proactive measures, and

WHEREAS: Keeping campus open and in-person throughout the school year is equally paramount to student success,

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED: That the SUU Student Association will henceforth prioritize COVID safety measures on campus, with the goal of creating safe classroom environments.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED: That the SUU Student Association will pursue these priorities by wearing masks inside buildings on campus, *especially* in classrooms, and by expecting masks to be worn at extracurricular events.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED: That the SUU Student Association will encourage all students to prioritize campus health and safety by handing out free masks in classroom buildings and at all events, and by conducting immediate marketing efforts to encourage and educate students regarding COVID safety.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED: These efforts will remain in full force until further notice.
Student Body President, Nouman Kante: